

Total Eclipse DFW Donates 1,500 Pairs of Eclipse Glasses to the Dallas Police Department for Officers on Duty During the April 8 Total Solar Eclipse

DALLAS (March 30, 2024) - <u>Total Eclipse DFW</u>, the leading regional resource for the upcoming Total Solar Eclipse, will donate 1,500 pairs of ISO-certified eclipse glasses to the Dallas Police Department. These glasses will be distributed to officers on duty during the April 8 event, ensuring their eyes are protected while they work to keep the city safe.

"We are grateful for the dedication and hard work of the Dallas Police Department, and we want to ensure that the officers have the necessary eye protection during this historic event," said Jo Trizila, founder of Total Eclipse DFW. "As the only local company listed on the American Astronomical Society's Suppliers of Safe Solar Viewers & Filters, we are committed to providing high-quality, ISO-compliant eclipse glasses to our community."

Total Eclipse DFW's eclipse viewers comply with the ISO 12312-2 international standard, which guarantees that the glasses meet the strict safety requirements for direct solar viewing. The company's inclusion on the <u>American Astronomical Society's list of approved suppliers</u> underscores its dedication to offering safe and reliable products.



In addition to the donation to the Dallas Police Department, Total Eclipse DFW has been working tirelessly to ensure that residents and visitors have access to ISO-certified eclipse glasses. For those still in need of eclipse glasses, Total Eclipse DFW will be accepting orders for local shipping until Thursday, April 4. After that date, customers will need to purchase glasses in person at one of the company's designated pickup locations.

To learn more about Total Eclipse DFW, purchase eclipse glasses, or find information about the April 8 Total

#

ABOUT TOTAL ECLIPSE DFW

Total Eclipse DFW is a regional campaign dedicated to showcasing the April 8, Total Solar Eclipse and the awe-inspiring path of Totality as the quintessential celestial spectacle in North America. Operating as the central nexus, Total Eclipse DFW is the go-to resource for all aspects of the once-in-a-lifetime event, including Eclipse-related information and events specific to the Dallas-Fort Worth area. Our core mission is to ensure universal access to ISO-certified safe Solar Eclipse viewing glasses while simultaneously engaging and partnering with residents, visitors, governmental entities, businesses and media to orchestrate an unforgettable Eclipse encounter for all involved. Furthermore, we take pride in championing Dallas-Fort Worth as the premier location to witness this extraordinary astronomical phenomenon. For more information, please visit https://totalEclipsedfw.com/.

ABOUT TRIZCOM PR

Award-winning TrizCom PR provides a full complement of strategic communications and public relations services to various industries encompassing startups, health care, lifestyle, B2B, nonprofit, sports, food and beverage, technology, entertainment, events, and beyond. TrizCom PR has built a dynamic track record by putting strategy before tactics and measuring every objective. TrizCom Public Relations is a National Certified Women Owned Business and recipient of multiple Public Relations Society of America awards, including the highly coveted Pegasus Award for Communications Excellence. For more information on TrizCom PR, go to https://www.trizcom.com/about-us or call 972-247-1369.

MEDIA CONTACTS:

Jo Trizila

TrizCom PR on behalf of Total Eclipse DFW

Email: <u>Jo@TrizCom.com</u> Office: 972-247-1369 Cell/Text: 214-232-0078

Tammy Cancela

TrizCom PR on behalf of Total Eclipse DFW

Email: Tammy@TrizCom.com

Office: 972-247-1369 Cell/Text: 972-898-8413